•reclassified the Minority Interest line item from liabilities and presented as Non-Controlling Interest line item in the
equity section.  The non-controlling interest represents 30% equity interest the Company does not own in Dongguan
AIVtech.

Consolidated statement of stockholders’ equity
·The non-controlling interest is included as equity in the statement of  stockholders’ equity.

·Of the total $13,177,831 dividend declared as previously reported in the 2009 consolidated financial statements,
$8,785,288 was declared in October 2009, $4,392,643 was declared in January 2010. Accordingly, the previously
reported 2009 dividends were reduced by $4,392,643.

Consolidated statement of cash flows
•As a result of above reclassifications and restatement, the corresponding line items on the consolidated statements
of cash flows have been restated.

F-23

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

134

The following table summarizes the effects of the reclassifications on the previously issued consolidated balance sheet
for the year ended December 31, 2009 (restated):

AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

As of December 31, 2009 Changes

As restated

As
previously
reported Inc(dec)

VAT tax recoverable $ 845,202 $ - $ 845,202
Total current assets 11,606,588 10,761,386 845,202
TOTAL ASSETS 12,622,158 11,776,956 845,202

Account payables and accrued expenses 5,973,298 5,431,000 542,298
Taxes payable 536,101 233,191 302,910
Minority interest 439,264 (439,264)
Dividend payable - 4,400,634 (4,400,634)
Total current liabilities 6,538,651 10,533,347 (3,994,696)

TOTAL LIABILITIES 6,538,651 10,533,347 (3,994,696)

Retained earnings 4,260,636 (132,007) 4,392,643
Accumulated other comprehensive income 394,700 386,710 7,990

5,644,243 1,243,609 4,400,634
Non-controlling interest 439,264 - 439,264
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY 12,622,158 11,776,956 845,202

F-24

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

135

The following table summarizes the effects of the reclassifications on our previously issued consolidated statement of
cash flow for the year ended December 31, 2009 (restated):

AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER,31 2010 AND 2009

For the year ended
December 31, 2009

As restated

As
previously
reported Changes

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES ：
VAT tax recoverable $ (843,668) $ - $ (843,668)
Inventories (1,143,957) (1,143,957) -
Account payables and accrued expenses 3,932,813 3,421,118 511,695
Due to related party - 468,463 (468,463)
Taxes payable 555,689 232,767 322,922
Net cash provided by operating activities 9,751,433 10,228,946 (477,513)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES ：
Dividend paid - (8,785,288) 8,785,288
Net cash used in investing activities (284,840) (9,070,128) 8,785,288

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES ：
Proceeds from short-term loan -
Capital contribution by shareholder 439,264 - 439,264
Due to a related party 29,199 - 29,199
Dividend payment (8,785,288) - (8,785,288)
Net cash used in financing activities (8,316,825) - (8,316,825)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents 12,510 3,459 9,051

Net change in cash 1,162,277 1,162,277 -
Cash, beginning of year 2,443,464 2,443,464 -
Cash, end of year $ 3,605,741 $ 3,605,741 $ -

The following table summarizes the effects of the reclassifications on our previously issued consolidated statement of
changes in stockholder’s equity for the year ended December 31, 2009 (restated):

As of
December
31, 2009

As restated

As
previously
reported Changes

 Retained earnings $ 4,260,636 $ (132,007) $ 4,392,643

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

136

 Accumulated other comprehensive income 394,700 386,710 7,990
 Non-controlling interest 439,264 - 439,264

 Total stockholder’s equity $ 6,083,507 $ 1,234,609 $ 4,848,898

F-25

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

137

Note 3 - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America and include the accounts of all directly and indirectly owned
subsidiaries listed below. All intercompany transactions have been eliminated upon consolidation.

Name of the entity
Place of
Incorporation

Ownership
Percentage

AIVtech International Group Co. Nevada 100 %
AIVtech Holding Co., Ltd Hongkong, China 100 %

[…]

d)Reclassified $3.9 million from Due to Related Parties to Dividend Payable.  The amount related to the payment to
shareholders pursuant to the share exchange agreement in connection with the reverse acquisition on May 12,
2010.  The payment was deemed dividend distribution to shareholders.

e)Reclassified the Minority Interest line item from liabilities to Non-Controlling Interest line item in the equity
section

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

153

f)The unaudited consolidated statements of cash flow have been restated by applying the average exchange rates for
the period to translate the respective line items from RMB to US Dollar on the statements of cash flow.  Previously
the Company incorrectly used the period ended balance sheet spot exchange rate for translate certain items on the
statement of cash flows.

F-41

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

154

AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2010

As restated

As
previously
reported Changes

Cash $ 3,928,055 $ 3,928,055 $ -
Accounts receivable 3,867,939 3,867,939 -
Other receivable, net 191,990 191,990 -
Inventories 1,736,096 1,736,096 -
VAT tax recoverable 91,714 - 91,714
Total current assets 9,815,794 9,724,080 91,714

Property and equipment, net 1,071,748 1,071,748 -
TOTAL ASSETS 10,887,542 10,795,828 91,714

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Account payables and accrued expenses 2,505,767 2,550,128 (44,361)
Taxes payable 348,208 240,059 108,149
Due to related parties 38,661 3,958,861 (3,920,200)
Dividend payable 3,948,125 - 3,948,125
Short-term loan - 737,307 (737,307)
Total current liabilities 6,840,761 7,486,353 (645,592)

Long term loan 737,307 - 737,307
Minority interest - 573,695 (573,695)

TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,578,068 8,060,048 (481,980)

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Common stock, $.001 par value, 75,000,000 shares authorized,
20,000,000 shares issued and outstanding as of June 30, 2010 20,000 20,000 -
Additional paid-in capital 621,916 621,916 -
Statutory reserve 346,990 346,990 -
Retained earnings 1,337,944 1,337,944 -
Accumulated other comprehensive income 408,930 408,930 -

2,735,780 2,735,780 -
Non-controlling interest 573,695 - 573,695
Total stockholders’ equity 3,309,475 2,735,781 573,694
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY $ 10,887,542 $ 10,795,828 $ 91,714

F-42

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

155

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

156

AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2010

As restated

As
previously
reported Changes

Cash $ 3,100,131 $ 3,100,131 $ -
Accounts receivable 10,293,640 10,293,640 -
Other receivable, net 166,329 166,329 -
Inventories 3,663,818 3,663,818 -
Total current assets 17,223,918 17,223,918 -

Property and equipment, net 1,069,588 1,069,588 -
TOTAL ASSETS $ 18,293,506 $ 18,293,506 $ -

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Account payables and accrued expenses $ 4,504,545 $ 4,901,030 $ (396,485)
Taxes payable 1,012,974 722,913 290,061
Short-term bank loan - 747,255 (747,255)
Dividend payable 3,948,125 - 3,948,125
Due to related parties 117,140 3,958,840 (3,841,700)
Total current liabilities 9,582,783 10,330,038 (747,255)

Long term loan 747,255 - 747,255
TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,330,038 10,330,038 -

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Common stock, $.001 par value, 75,000,000 shares
authorized, 20,000,000 shares issued and outstanding as
of September 30, 2010 20,000 20,000 -
Additional paid-in capital 621,916 621,916 -
Statutory reserve 346,990 346,990 -
Retained earnings 5,698,351 5,698,351 -
Accumulated other comprehensive income 501,353 501,353 -

7,188,610 7,188,610 -
Non-controlling interest 774,858 774,858 -
Total stockholders’ equity 7,963,468 7,963,468 -
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY $ 18,293,506 $ 18,293,506 $ -

F-43

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

157

AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

As of June
30, 2010

As restated

As
previously
reported Changes

Common stock $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ -
Additional paid-in capital 621,916 621,916 -
Statutory surplus reserve 346,990 346,990 -
Retained earnings 1,337,944 1,337,944 -
Accumulated other comprehensive income 408,930 408,930 -
Non-controlling interest 573,695 - 573,695
Total stockholders’ equity $ 3,309,475 $ 2,735,781 $ 573,694

F-44

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

158

AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

For the six months ended
June 30, 2010

As restated

As
previously
 reported Changes

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES ：
Net income $ 5,552,507 $ 5,418,076 $ 134,431
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by
Operating activities:
Depreciation 82,441 82,441 -
Net income attributed to minority interest minority interest - 134,431 (134,431)
Changes in assets and liabilities :
Accounts receivable (1,810,970) (1,827,851) 16,881
Other receivable, net (149,869) (149,869) -
VAT tax recoverable 755,391 - 755,391
Inventories 3,337,340 3,337,340 -
Account payables and accrued expenses (3,487,239) (2,880,878) (606,361)
Due to related party - (18,516) 18,516
Taxes payable (190,078) 6,868 (196,946)
Net cash provided by operating activities 4,089,523 4,102,041 (12518.45)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES ：
Purchase of property & equipment (138,619) (138,619) -
Net cash used in investing activities (138,619) (138,619) -

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES ：
Proceeds from loan 734,822 737,307 (2485.00)
Proceeds from related party loan 9,224 - 9,224
Dividend payment (4,392,643) (4,400,634) 7,991
Net cash used in financing activities (3,648,597) (3,663,327) 14,730

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash 20,008 22,220 (2,212)

Net change in cash 322,315 322,315 -
Cash, beginning of period 3,605,741 3,605,741 -
Cash, end of period $ 3,928,056 $ 3,928,055 $ -

Supplemental disclosures of cash flow information
Income taxes paid $ 938,869 $ 938,869 $ -
Interest paid $ 6,327 $ 6,327 $ -

Non-cash financing activities
Dividend declared $ 4,392,643 $ - $ 4,392,643

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

159

F-45

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

160

AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

For the nine months ended
September 30, 2010

As restated

As
previously
reported Changes

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES ：
Net income $ 10,114,076 $ 9,778,483 $ 335,593
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided
by
Operating activities:
Depreciation 126,403 126,403 -
Net income attributed to minority interest minority interest - 335,594 (335,594)
Changes in assets and liabilities : -
Accounts receivable (7,746,286) (7,684,117) (62,169)
Other receivable (124,208) (124,208) -
VAT tax recoverable 852,452 - 852,452
Inventories 1,409,618 1,409,618 -
Account payables and accrued expense (1,951,454) (1,099,411) (852,043)
Due to related party - (18,537) 18,537
Taxes payable 462,074 489,722 (27,648)
Net cash provided by operating activities 3,142,676 3,213,547 (70,871)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES ：
Purchase of property & equipment (180,421) (180,421) -
Net cash used in investing activities (180,421) (180,421) -

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES ：
Proceeds from loan 739,729 747,255 (7,526)
Repayment of related party loan (18,895) - (18,895)
Due to a related party 105,353 - 105,353
Dividend payment (4,392,643) (4,400,634) 7,991
Net cash used in financing activities (3,566,457) (3,653,379) 86,922

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash 98,593 114,643 (16,050)

Net change in cash (505,609) (505,610) -
Cash, beginning of period 3,605,741 3,605,741 -
Cash, end of period $ 3,100,132 $ 3,100,131 $ -

Supplemental disclosures of cash flow information
Income taxes paid $ 981,902 $ 981,902 $ -
Interest paid $ 11,362 $ 11,362 $ -

Non-cash financing activities
Dividend declared $ 4,392,643 $ - $ 4,392,643

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

161

F-46

Edgar Filing: AIVTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO. - Form S-1/A

162

AIVtech International Group Co.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MARCH 31, 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS